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UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 1414 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.07.2021 
 

 

UTILISATION OF VACANT AREAS AT STATIONS 

 

 

1414.   SHRI S. MUNISWAMY: 

 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government has any plans to make museum aquarium etc. 

in the vacant areas of railway stations;  

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the stations included in this programme; 

(d) by when the Government is planning to implement the same; and 

(e) the funds allotted for each station? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

 

(a)    At present, there is no plan of Ministry of Railways, to make museum 

aquarium etc. in the vacant areas of Railway stations.  The current policy of 

the Government is to develop Digital Museums at important Railway 

Stations of the country subject to justification/feasibility. 

 

(b) to (e)   Do not arise. 

 

******* 

 

 


